COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0619/ SHC8012C /WT(st) ENGINEERING

Date 01-Jul-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Degt ComforiDeiGro Enginesring Pta Lt
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir 5 Brad

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD Singapore 508969

1 Raffles Quay #19-10

South Tower

Singapore 048583 WITHOUT PREJUDICE —

Attn . Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHCB012C YOUR INSURED YK B8280B
AND OTHER ON 25.06.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHCB8012C which was invalved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them In presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - YK 8280B
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1,712.00

2 2 days Lossof Rental@ § 177.23 perday $ 354 46

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4 LTA Search Fees S 7.49

5 GIA/ Paolice Report Fees 5 .

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 207395

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Lossof Income @ S  80.00 perdays 5 160.00

TotalClaims: § 223385

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopied of photographs 7 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of ; YK 82808
c) GIA [ Police report/s of : SHCa012C

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Wilness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billlreceipts ( ) Cerificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene | x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it Is a condition of any settliement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

Willtam Tan

CDGE Claims Dapartmenl

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 18 Emall : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

Amrioar of W
COMFORIDELGRO .

Sungol Kadut
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SELEEAVE |omnl-25 PAYA UEEINDUSTHRIAL PARK. SINGAPOKE 408838 TEL £ 05 62568501 FAN @ (3 nT404108

Our Rel: CCYQBEI%11307/Kl1eal

11 OCT 2019

CHUAN LAM LIQUOR & PROVISION SHOP
25 SWAN LAKE AVENUE

OPERA ESTATE

SINGAPORE 455716

Dear SirMadam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8280B AND SHC B012C ON 25/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte
Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or vour authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that vour No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance {Singapore) Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDGVARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[NAF [/ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHCB012C , YK82808B ON 25-Jun-19 11:05
ALONG ALONG TAMPINES AVE 8 TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 1
1/ We CHUA JIN STANG JEREMY  (Hirer) NRIC Mo, SXXxX0120
nndfor [Helef] NRIC No.: SXXXX012D

Tani Numbser SHCBO012C
hereby avtnonse ComfortDelGro Engmeernng Pte Ltd(CDGE):

L. To submit my/our claims for damagee, coste and expense, (hcluding loss of income, logs of rental,
meilical fee and legal costs

Z. To have absallte discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount 0 respect of my/our claim
againet third party (except personal injuries and medical claims)

i. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four bahalf.
4. To accapt any payment [claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made i favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd".

Dats 25-Jun-2019
Wame af Hirar CHUA JIN SIANG JEREMY
Hirer NRIC SXXXX012D Signature ;
Address 11 FLORA ROAD #02-04
509732
Contact Na 94742855

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View /CDG.VARS.V.Lettof...  25/06/2019
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DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prajudice
Save As to Cosis

Your Referance - TO619/'SHCB012CWT|(st)
Our Raefarence - Wouns

|'We. COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum ol
Singapore Dollars: TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE AND
CENTS NINETY FIVE ONLY (5$2,173.95) being full discharge and satisfaction of all
claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'CHUAN LAM
LIQUOR & PROVISION SHOP', over damage to my/our vehicle SHC 8012C from an
accident involving YK 8280B atalong TAMPINES AVE 8 TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE
1, which occurred on 25/06/2019 at about 11:05hours.

Further, l'we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above sald sum paid lo me Is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis’ and l'we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid and their Insured "CHUAN LAM LIQUOR
& PROVISION SHOP'. from all claims. demands or action ol damages as a result of
the said accident.

Also, l'we hereby agree to indemnity and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance

(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the sald accident,

L

Dated this (day) 15 of (month) Nowinibi/ (year) 2019
|| fr =
Signature \T" Witness's Signature 4 _Ull""
-'I]J-ul 1 Sl
Claimant's Name Witness's Name
FIN/MNRIC No. FIN/NRIC No.
s & L : 1t
OMFORTL
Address Address
| LT '
roe anang hamhim @8 Meiiet  Please return to:
1 - { aend Bolagioy | Geaneral Claims Dapartmant
[ e dompeael QBE Insurance (Singapora)l Pia Lid
1 Rafflas Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
{By Fax- 6534 5356

Company stamp il applicabla



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

=1 CoOMmromIDE LGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

B010056
QHE TNSIURANCE ( INT'LILTD

I RAFFLES (HIAY SOUTH TOWHR £29-1(0)
SITNGAFOHEE D4RSHA

CONTACT NO: 2246633

. Dascription : 3P 25.06.19

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

TMPANY HEG:. R 1 9S5NRMAHW

TAX INVOICE o

VKHCILE NO NO/ DAY,

BHCRDT 70 ol 452073 27 Oh. 20719
MAK K MITH N

MERCKENKS HENY H530R749

MOHRT, (HXMETER WKALT NG

K2ANNITES)
DATE (I Wi
13.05 z'l.”l"_ﬁ_-

CHASSIR (0D JHR TYPE
WO 2001 281 7261

Iinvoice for Lump Hum Repair

1esuad ""f ' «Armmﬁk‘lmi
Repair ‘*.'p-u : CI80/57/¢
rayment T-.-.- i'arm @ J/Credit || aavs

ComfortDelro Englneering Ple Lid
A mamiber 0f COMPORIDNLGRAD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore $T9701

Kindly nate that no receipl shall be issusd unless requasied,
CUSTOMER'S COPY

‘rrAal IHmL. Him Hapair amt 1 /OO . D0

Add 5 B PO W 112.060

ntal invoice amoimt 1, 172.00
Z1.06.20N19 17=:13:156

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.




OurRef: CT19060635
comrort

| g

Date: 28 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 25/06/201% @ 11:05hrs

ALONG ALONG TAMPINES AVE 8 TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE
INVOLVING :’K&EBDE

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish lo inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB012C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHUA JIN SIANG JEREMY IC
NO S$6918012D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $177.23 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was Insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authonized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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nsuranee Particulars Enguiry By Agents Detail htpes: vl It govsg /vl lnetion/ins PariDetal By AATFLINCTION,

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

YHAZAOE 2% Jun 2019 7 11:05:00 Successtul Qm QBE INSURAMNCE [SINGAPOREI PTELTD

Previous OK

1ofl 250672 %. 12 pm



Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman@qbe.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2019 3:34 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); lenny Toh

Ce: claims-singapore

Subject: RE: [IMANDATE REQUEST)] Your ref : VCD12715, ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 82B0B (O1)
AND SHC 8012C (TP) ON 25/062019

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Asher,

Please proceed as per advise,

Thank you.

Syaheeda Othman
Assistant Manager, Claims
Claims | Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+65 B477 1130 | +65 9233 6977

& QBE

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2019 3:25 PM

Ta: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@gbe.com>

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman&uqgbe.coms>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] Your ref : TBA, ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 82808 (Ol) AND SHC 8012C (TP) ON
25/062019

Hi Sir,

We refer to our email dated 30/10/2019.

Third party is chasing for settlement.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction if any.

Thank You.



fett Regond:

Asher Sng | Case Hondes

LKK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

prione: sE41-6031 | emai: ginenngSkkauto.com | fox; 4744108
Bk 51, Poya Utl Indusirial Porke. Ukl Avenue | S02-25 | S(408%33)

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 30 October 2019 3:05 PM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@gbe.com>

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeds.othman @ abe.com>

Subject: [IMANDATE REQUEST] Your ref : TBA, ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 82808 (O1) AND SHC BD12C (TP) ON 25/062019

Your ref : TBA
Our ref : CC3/QBE19011307/K1eadq2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 82808 (01) AND SHC 8012C (TP) ON 25/062019

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liabllity.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer * COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $2,173.95 (all-in).

The summary Is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with G5T) $4,318.52 $1,712.00

2. Loss of Rental (2days x $177.23) S 35446 S 354.46 (2days x 5177.23)
3. Loss of Income (2days x $80) S 160.00 5 100.00 (2days x 550)

4. LTA Search Fee s 7.49 5 7.49

Total: §$2,173.95
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You,

Bt Regords
Asher Sng | Cose Hanclkes
LEX Auto Consullants Ple Lid



phone: 68416051 | emal: gaennoElkkaulo.oom | fox: 67414108
Bk 57, Poyea LB ingustrial Pork, Uks Aveniss | #02-25 | 5[408935)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall Is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this emall in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this emall and destroy any hard copies produced.



